COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JOINT APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES)	
COMPANY, KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION FOR)	
COMMUNITY ACTION, INC. AND COMMUNITY) CAS	SE NO.
ACTION COUNCIL FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE,) 2007	7-00338
BOURBON, HARRISON, AND NICHOLAS)	
COUNTIES, INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A)	
HOME ENERGY ASSISATANCE PROGRAM	<u> </u>	

<u>ORDER</u>

This matter arising upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed August 7, 2007, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention, such intervention being authorized by statute, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted, and the Attorney General is hereby made a party to these proceedings.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of August, 2007.

By the Commission

ATTEST

xecutive Director

ent W. Blake ice President,StateRegulation&Rates ON U.S. Services, Inc 20 West Main Street ouisville, KY 40202 Honorable Joe F, Childers Attorney at Law 201 West Short Street Suite 310 Lexington, KY 40507

Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Honorable Dennis G. Howard II

Ionorable Kendrick R. Riggs attorney at Law toll Keenon Ogden, PLLC 000 PNC Plaza 00 W Jefferson Street ouisville, KY 40202-2828 Honorable Allyson K. Sturgeon Attorney at Law E.ON U.S. Services, Inc. 220 West Main Street Louisville, KY 40202

...

.